

Section I Notices of Development of Proposed Rules and Negotiated Rulemaking..... 3987

DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE..... 3987

 4-143.045 Definitions 3987

 4-143.046 Registration of Insurers 3987

 4-143.047 Standards 3987

 4-143.048 Incorporation by Reference 3987

 4-143.049 Investments 3987

 4-143.050 Voting of Securities 3987

 4-143.051 Insurer Holding Company Systems..... 3987

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND CONSUMER SERVICES 3987

 Division of Plant Industry..... 3987

 5B-2.001 Definitions. 3987

 5B-2.002 Registering with the Division. 3988

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND 3990

DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS 3990

 33-602.210 Use of Force. 3990

AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION 3991

 Division of Managed Care and Health Quality 3991

 59A-33 Health Care Clinics..... 3991

DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION..... 3992

 Division of Florida Land Sales, Condominiums and Mobile Homes..... 3992

 61B-23.002 Operation of the Association 3992

 61B-78.001 Association Fee; Mailing Address..... 3992

 Electrical Contractors Licensing Board..... 3993

 61G6-5.003 Application for Examination for Certification 3993

 61G6-5.004 Requirement for Certified Qualifying Agent Applicant..... 3993

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 3993

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH..... 3993

 Division of Medical Quality Assurance 3993

 64B-5 Continuing Education 3993

 Board of Chiropractic Medicine 3993

 64B2-13.0049 Inactive Status License. 3993

 Board of Psychology..... 3994

 64B19-13.003 Continuing Psychological Education Credit..... 3994

FLORIDA HOUSING FINANCE CORPORATION..... 3994

 67-50.001 Purpose and Intent 3994

 67-50.005 Definitions 3994

 67-50.010 Fees..... 3994

 67-50.020 Notice of Funding Availability (NOFA)..... 3994

 67-50.030 General Program Eligible Activities 3994

 67-50.040 General Program Restrictions..... 3994

 67-50.050 HAP Program Restrictions 3994

 67-50.060 HOME Program Restrictions 3994

 67-50.070 Application and Selection Procedures..... 3994

 67-50.080 Credit Underwriting Procedures..... 3994

 67-50.090 Disbursement of Funds, Draw Requests, and Loan Servicing 3994

 67-50.100 Compliance and Monitoring..... 3994

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES 3995

 Division of Accounting and Auditing..... 3995

 69I-20.001 Registration..... 3996

 69I-20.002 Fee Caps..... 3997

 69I-20.0021 Procedures for Filing Claim..... 3997

 69I-20.0022 Proof of Ownership and Entitlement to Unclaimed Property..... 4000

 69I-20.0023 Database Submissions..... 4001

 69I-20.003 Reporting Safe Deposit Box Contents..... 4001

 69I-20.036 Remitting of Safe Deposit Box Contents and Reimbursement of Expenses..... 4001

 69I-20.050 Voluntary Disclosure Agreements..... 4001

Section II Proposed Rules..... 4002

DEPARTMENT OF STATE 4002

 Division of Elections 4002

 1S-2.0091 Constitutional Amendment Initiative Petition Submission Deadline;
 Verifying Electors’ Signatures..... 4003

 1S-2.010 Advisory Opinions..... 4003

 1S-2.028 State Write-in Ballot..... 4004

DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS 4005

 Florida Communities Trust..... 4005

 9K-8.011 Preparation and Acceptance of Project Plans..... 4006

 9K-8.013 Trust Governing Board Action..... 4006

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE 4006

 Division of Ad-Valorem Tax..... 4006

 12D-7.003 Exemption of Property of Widows, Widowers, Blind Persons, and Persons
 Totally and Permanently Disabled; Disabled Veterans..... 4007

 12D-8.011 Uniform Standards for Computer Operations: Minimum Data Requirements..... 4008

 12D-13.045 Sale of Tax Certificates for Unpaid Taxes..... 4010

 12D-13.060 Application for Obtaining Tax Deed by Holder of Tax Certificate; Fees..... 4010

 12D-13.062 Notices; Advertising, Mailing, Delivering and Posting of Notice of Tax Deed Sale..... 4011

 12D-13.064 Lands Available for Taxes..... 4011

 12D-13.065 Disbursement of Proceeds of Sale..... 4011

 12D-16.002 Index to Forms..... 4013

 12D-18.005 Adoption of Non-Ad Valorem Assessment Roll..... 4014

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 4014

 14-114.0011 Prepaid Escrow Accounts..... 4015

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND 4015

DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS 4015

 33-302.103 Correctional Probation Officers: Appointment and Responsibility..... 4016

DEPARTMENT OF THE LOTTERY 4016

 53-13.003 Salary Additives..... 4016

AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION 4016

 Medicaid 4016

 59G-12.001 Purpose..... 4017

 59G-12.002 Definitions..... 4017

 59G-12.003 Eligibility/Enrollment..... 4017

 59G-12.004 Program Administration..... 4018

 59G-12.005 Program Forms..... 4019

DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION 4019

 Division of Alcoholic Beverages and Tobacco..... 4019

 61A-7.001 Definitions..... 4019

 61A-7.002 Criteria for Smoking Designation..... 4020

 61A-7.003 Premises Not Eligible For Smoking Designation..... 4020

 61A-7.004 Annual Certification Requirements..... 4021

 61A-7.005 Triennial Renewal Requirements..... 4021

 61A-7.006 Records Required to Maintain the Designation..... 4021

 61A-7.007 Formula For Compliance With Required Percentage of Gross Food Sales Revenues..... 4021

 61A-7.008 For Percentage of Gross Alcohol Sales Revenue Formula..... 4021

 61A-7.009 Method Used to Determine Whether an Establishment is Predominantly
 Dedicated to the Serving of Alcoholic Beverages..... 4022

 61A-7.010 Penalty Guidelines for Chapter 386, Florida Statutes – Florida Clean Indoor Air Act..... 4022

 61A-7.011 Aggravating or Mitigating Circumstances for Chapter 386, Florida Statutes –
 the Florida Clean Indoor Air Act..... 4022

 61A-7.012 Investigation and Notification Procedures for Florida Statute 386.207..... 4022

 61A-7.013 Penalty Guidelines for Florida Statute 561.695 – Stand-Alone Bar Enforcement..... 4022

 61A-7.014 Aggravating or Mitigating Circumstances for 561.695 – Stand-Alone Bar violations..... 4023

 61A-7.015 Appeals..... 4023

Asbestos Consultants/Asbestos Consultant Examination..... 4023

 61E1-1.001 Asbestos Consultants/Contractors; Licensure Requirements..... 4024

 61E1-1.002 Continuing Education Requirements for Asbestos Consultants/Contractors..... 4024

 61E1-2.001 Written Examination; General Requirements..... 4026

 61E1-2.006 Asbestos Training Courses and Providers..... 4026

 61E1-3.001 Fees; License Renewal; Active, Inactive and Delinquent Licenses; Change of Status..... 4031

 61E1-4.001 Licensure of Business Organizations and Qualifying Agents..... 4033

 61E1-4.002 Financial Responsibility; Definitions; Grounds for Denial..... 4035

 61E1-4.003 Public Liability and Property Damage Insurance..... 4035

Board of Professional Engineers 4036

 61G15-21.001 Written Examination Designated; General Requirements..... 4036

 61G15-21.003 Grading Criteria for the Essay Portion of Examination..... 4036

 61G15-21.004 Passing Grade..... 4036

 61G15-21.005 Engineer Intern Examination..... 4037

 61G15-24.001 Schedule of Fees..... 4037

 61G15-30.009 Retention of Engineering Documents..... 4038

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 4038

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH..... 4038

 School Psychology..... 4038

 64B21-500.011 Examinations..... 4039

Section III Notices of Changes, Corrections and Withdrawals..... 4039

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND CONSUMER SERVICES..... 4039

 Division of Consumer Services 4039

 5J-13.002 Licensing Requirement..... 4039

 5J-13.003 Security Requirement 4039

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 4039

 Commission for Independent Education 4039

 6E-1.0032 Fair Consumer Practices 4039

DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS 4039

 Division of Emergency Management 4039

 9G-19.010 Disbursement..... 4039

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE	4040
12-16.003 Form of Consent Agreements.....	4040
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAY SAFETY AND MOTOR VEHICLES.....	4040
Division of Driver Licenses.....	4040
15A-9.003 Definitions.....	4040
15A-9.005 Specifications.....	4040
15A-9.007 Certification.....	4040
15A-9.008 Installation and De-installation.....	4040
15A-9.010 Monitoring.....	4040
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND	4041
DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS.....	4041
33-508.101 Hobbycraft Programs.....	4041
AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION.....	4041
Health Facility and Agency Licensing	4041
59A-3.255 Emergency Care.....	4041
DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION.....	4041
Florida Real Estate Commission	4041
61J2-1.011 License Fees and Examination Fees	4041
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION	4041
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....	4041
Board of Chiropractic Medicine	4041
64B2-13.004 Continuing Education	4041
64B2-16.0075 Citations.....	4042
Board of Psychology.....	4042
64B19-18.0025 Qualifications to Practice Juvenile Sexual Offender Therapy.....	4042
Division of Environmental Health.....	4043
64E-17.006 Licenses and Fees.....	4043
Section IV Emergency Rules.....	4043
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE.....	4043
Miscellaneous Tax	4043
12BER03-7 Assignment of Service Addresses to Local Taxing Jurisdictions; Liability for Errors; Avoidance of Liability Through Use of Specified Methods; Reduction in Collection Allowance for Failure to Use Specified Methods.....	4044
12BER03-8 Department of Revenue Electronic Database.....	4046
12BER03-9 Certification of Service Address Databases.....	4049
12BER03-10 Use of Enhanced Zip Code Method to Assign Service Addresses to Local Taxing Jurisdictions.....	4050
Section V Petitions and Dispositions Regarding Rule Variance or Waiver.....	4051
DEPARTMENT OF LAW ENFORCEMENT	4051
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND	4052
DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION.....	4052
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION	4052
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....	4052

Section VI Notices of Meetings, Workshops and Public Hearings 4053

DEPARTMENT OF STATE 4054

DEPARTMENT OF LEGAL AFFAIRS 4055

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND CONSUMER SERVICES 4055

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 4055

DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS 4057

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 4060

DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAY SAFETY AND MOTOR VEHICLES 4061

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND 4062

FLORIDA PAROLE COMMISSION 4062

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 4062

EXECUTIVE OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR 4064

REGIONAL PLANNING COUNCILS 4064

DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS 4065

WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS 4065

REGIONAL UTILITY AUTHORITIES 4067

DEPARTMENT OF ELDER AFFAIRS 4067

AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION 4068

DEPARTMENT OF MANAGEMENT SERVICES 4068

DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION 4068

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 4070

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH 4070

DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN AND FAMILY SERVICES 4072

FISH AND WILDLIFE CONSERVATION COMMISSION 4072

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES 4073

JUSTICE ADMINISTRATION COMMISSION 4073

NATIONAL COUNCIL ON COMPENSATION INSURANCE 4073

FLORIDA SELF-INSURERS GUARANTY ASSOCIATION 4073

FLORIDA LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE COMMISSION 4074

Section VII Notices of Petitions and Dispositions Regarding

Declaratory Statements 4074

DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS 4074

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND 4074

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 4074

DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION 4074

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 4075

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES 4075

Section VIII Notices of Petitions and Dispositions Regarding the Validity of Rules.....	4075
Section IX Notices of Petitions and Dispositions Regarding Non-rule Policy Challenges.....	4075
Section X Announcements and Objection Reports of the Joint Administrative Procedures Committee.....	4075
Section XI Notices Regarding Bids, Proposals and Purchasing.....	4076
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION	4076
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND	4080
DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS.....	4080
FLORIDA SPACE AUTHORITY.....	4080
DEPARTMENT OF MANAGEMENT SERVICES.....	4081
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION.....	4081
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....	4081
Section XII Miscellaneous.....	4082
DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS	4082
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAY SAFETY AND MOTOR VEHICLES.....	4086
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND	4087
LAND AND WATER ADJUDICATORY COMMISSION	4088
AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION.....	4088
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION	4090
DEPARTMENT OF JUVENILE JUSTICE	4090
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....	4091
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES	4092
Section XIII Index to Rules Filed During Preceding Week.....	4093